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SEO. 9. All laws now in force repugnant to the provis-
ions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

J. Alai. SHAFFER, 
Spear of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, .1n. 
President pro tern. cf the Senate. 

Approved, April 1.9, 1852. 

LEONARD J. FARWF.T.L. 
[Publi.shed, June 13, 18521 

Chap 501 	An Act to attar wilts John B. Seward to oonstruct and maintain a dam. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and ity,embly, do enact as 'Oozes: 

Antberised to SEurtori 1. John B. Seward, his associates, successors, 
build dem. and a,:.igns, are hereby authorized to construct and main-

tain a dam across Grand river on the north-ett4t quarter of 
the north east quarter of section seven, township four-
teen, range thirteen. 

St:e. 2. This net shall not be so construed as to release 
cm' .  said Seward and his associates, their heirs and assigns stmed. 

Ironic an t a damage that any individuals may sustain by 
the erection of said dam. 

J. Mar. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, J R. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 19, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published June 22, 1852] 

Chap 502 
	An Act to amend shspier .-lishty seven of the Reviled Statutes. 

rink may ad-
3ostra wort. 

The, people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows: 

SEcTuiN I. Whenever it shall happen that at the time 
fixed by law for holding any term of a court of record. no 
judge authorized to hold the same shall attend, the clerk 
of said court shall adjourn the same from day to day for 
not exceeding three days, until the arrival of the judge; 
and on the third day at nine o'clock in the afternoon, if the 


